

LICENSE TO OPERATE AN ON-SITE SEWERAGE FACILITY

Travis County Transportation and Natural Resources On-Site Wastewater Program 700 Lavaca P.O. Box 1748 Austin, Texas 78767 (512) 854-9383

Site:	10001 Twin Lake Loop			Permit #:		21-33045
City:	Dripping Springs			Effective Date:		12/7/2021
Lot:	4	Block:	QQ	Issue	Date:	12/7/2021
Subdivision/	TWIN LAKE HILLS -			Disposal Type:		Low Pressure Dose
Legal:				Discharge Area:		1,500 sf
Limits/Flow:	300 GPD (4 bedrooms) < 3,500 sf				Well on Property	
					Maintenance Required	

The above referenced on-site sewerage facility has been inspected by the Travis County On-Site Wastewater Program for compliance with the construction standards for on-site sewage facilities according to Chapter48 —Travis County Code, Rules of Travis County, Texas For Onsite Sewage Facilities. Based on information provided in the application, this facility has been found to comply with the requirements of those Standards and Rules. This License to Operate automatically transfers upon change of ownership.

<u>NOTE</u>: This certification does not extend to the materials, workmanship or fabrication of the on-site sewerage facility so as to express or imply to the owner or installer of the facility any warranty by or rights against Travis County or any of its agencies, as to the quality or durability of the facility nor compliance with the owner's individual specifications and requirements but solely relates to the facility meeting the requirements of Travis County in effect as of this date.

The issuance of this license is not a verification that this tract of land has been subdivided in accordance with laws and regulations governing subdivision of land. It is also not, therefore, a guarantee of the future provision of other utility services to this tract of land.

Any of the following will void this License to Operate: modification of the house or building, modification of the on-site sewerage facility, failure of the facility or placement of structures, driveways or sprinkler systems over the disposal fields.

ISSUED BY: Jacqueline Ramos D.R. #OS33251